page 1 of 20
UV-AIRE AIR PURIFYING SYSTEM
Model: CUV AND DUV SERIES
780108800  |  RevB  |  12/22
READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE INSTALLATION
This device MUST be installed by a qualified agency in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions. The definition
of a qualified agency is: any individual, firm, corporation or company which either in person or through a representative is engaged
in, and is responsible for, the installation and operation of HVAC appliances, who is experienced in such work, familiar with all

2. 		 Inspect Lamp Support Rod.
a. Verify hardware is not loose
b. Verify lamps are secured in place over plastic/ceramic section of lamp with inverted U-Shaped
bracket.
3. 		 Verify power enclosure is secured in place and no visual damage.
4. 		 Verify access panel switch assembly is secured in place, functional, no visual damage and no loose
		 connecters and fasteners.
5. 		 Verify UV Light Warning Label is affixed to access panel.
6. 		 Last step, re-install access panel. Reconnect power to appliance.
a. Verify from UV Lamp Installation Label that lamps are less than two years old.
b. Partially remove access panel to verify UV Lamps are lit up.
780108800  |  RevB  |  12/22
page 19 of 20
Field Controls P/N: Model Description Used on Model(s)
602610617 CUVL-18N 17.5 UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1118xN
602610623 CUVL-23N 23” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1123xN
602610628 CUVL-28N 28” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1128xN
602610634 CUVL-34N 34” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1134xN
602610638 CUVL-38N 38” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1538xN
602610646 CUVL-46N 46” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1546xN
602610658 CUVL-58N 58” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1558xN
602610723 CUVL-23C 23” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1123xC
602610728 CUVL-28C 28” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1128xC
602610734 CUVL-34C 34” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1134xC
602610738 CUVL-38C 38” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1538xC
602610746 CUVL-46C 46” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1546xC
602610758 CUVL-58C 58” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1558xC
602610800 CUV-INTLCK Electrical Interlock Switch All Models
602611011 SHS11 Ballast (40-95W) xUV-11xxxx
602611015 SHS15 Ballast (32-190W) xUV-15xxxx
602610500 CUV-RIM Remote Interface Kit xUV-15xxxx
602611101 DUV-SC 3 Ft Nominal Lamp Cable DUV-xxxxxx
602611102 CUV-LC 12 Ft Nominal Lamp Cable CUV-xxxxxx
602611103 CUV-PC 9 Ft Nominal Power Cable All Models
602611104 CUV-DC 12 Ft Nominal CUV-RIMM Display Cable xUC-15xxxxxx
602611105 CUV-DISP Display Only Replacement xUV-15xxxxxx
620177500 CUV-OMK Outdoor Mounting Kit All Models
602610918 CUV-SHIELD18 UV Shield For 17.5” CUV Lamp xUV-1118xx
602610923 CUV-SHIELD23 UV Shield For 23” CUV Lamp xUV-1123xx
602610928 CUV-SHIELD28 UV Shield For 28” CUV Lamp xUV-1128xx
602610934 CUV-SHIELD34 UV Shield For 34” CUV Lamp xUV-1134xx
602610938 CUV-SHIELD38 UV Shield For 38” CUV Lamp xUV-1538xx
602610946 CUV-SHIELD46 UV Shield For 46” CUV Lamp xUV-1546xx
602610958 CUV-SHIELD58 UV Shield For 58” CUV Lamp xUV-1558xx
602611301 CUV-SMR Single Magnet Conduit Support Bracket (2) All Models
602611302 CUV-TMR Tri-Magnet Conduit Support Bracket (2) All Models
602611303 CUV-TMI Tri-Magnet, Infinite 180° Support Bracket (2) All Models
602611304 CUV-TMB Tri-Foot Magnet Replacement Base (2) All Models